02-14-2006

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | riginal documents or copy thereof. Dkt. No.: 36320-DSG | |
|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): 10317784 | dress of receiving party(ies): | |
| W. Cary Dikeman, Chris Winsor, Steve A. Cash, Larry C. Smith | Name: NEXUS MEDICAL, LLC | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes no | Street Address: 11315 Strang Line Rd. | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City Lenexa State Kansas ZIP 66215 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no | |
| Execution Date: January 30, 2006 | | |
| Execution Date: January 30, 2006 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | |
| Name: ANDREW G. COLOMBO, Reg. No. 40,565 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP | ☑ Enclosed | |
| Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108 | Deposit account number: 19-0522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | |
| document. | | |
| ANDREW G. COLOMBO Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date | | |
| | | |
| OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5 | |
| Do not detach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| Commissioner of Patents ### Recordation Ser#################################### | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C., 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 | | |

PATENT REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0983 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, W. Cary Dikeman, of 11315 Strang Line Road, Lenexa, Kansas

66215; and Chris Winsor, of 14549 West 152n Place, Olathe, Kansas 66062; and Steve A. Cash, of

14104 Nieman Road, Overland Park, Kansas 66221; and Larry C. Smith, of 6612 Cottonwood,

Shawnee, Kansas 66216 have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ADHESIVE PATIENT-CONTACT STRIP FOR INTRAVENOUS CATHETER

ANCHORING DEVICES

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, NEXUS MEDICAL, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 11315 Strang Line

Rd., Lenexa, Kansas 66215, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United

States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, W. Cary Dikeman

and Chris Winsor and Steve A. Cash, and Larry C. Smith, as co-inventors, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said NEXUS MEDICAL, LLC their

full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each

of us as co-inventors herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and

identified under attorney Dkt. No. 36320-DSG;

(b) said application;

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 017549 FRAME: 0984

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention which have heretofore

been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America,

together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

any and all extensions of, and additions to,

said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said NEXUS MEDICAL, LLC for its

own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 1-28-2006

(h)

(i)

W. Lary Oleman
W. Cary Dikeman

-2-

| W. Lang Ocheman 1-28-2006 | |
|---|--|
| STATE OF | |
| County of) ss. | |
| On this 28 day of, 2006, before me personally appeared W. Cary Dikeman, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. | |
| My Commission expires: Notary Public | |
| [SEAL] JANET L. HUBER Notary Public State of Kansas My Acrit Exp. / S OG | |
| Date: 1-30-06 Chris Winsor | |
| STATE OF) | |
| County of) ss. | |
| On this day of, 2006, before me personally appeared Chris Winsor, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. | |
| My Commission expires: Notary Public Notary Public | |
| 1/1409 | |
| [SEAL] LINDA L. COFER Notary Public - State/of Kansas My Ach Euro | |

| Date: 1-28-2006 | teye A. Cash |
|--|--|
| STATE OF (ansas)) ss. County of (nson) On this 28 day of (nson) to me known to be the person described in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same | _, 2006, before me personally appeared Steve A. Cash, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| My Commission expires: \overline{N} | deary Public |
| [SEAL] JANET L. HI Notary Public - Spate My Appl. Exc. | |
| Date: 1-30-06 | Jarry C. Smith |
| STATE OF)) ss. County of) | |
| On this 30 day of | |
| My Commission expires: N | otary Public |
| [SEAL] | LINDA L. COFER Notary Public - State of Kensas My Appril - o 7/14/05 |

-4-

RECORDED: 02/06/2006